



City of Oregon, Ohio
WWTP Sludge Dewatering Improvements

ADDENDUM 2

March 23, 2017

Planholders on the City of Oregon, Ohio, WWTP Sludge Dewatering Improvements are hereby notified of the following amendments to the Contract Documents. This Addendum is hereby made a part of the Contract Documents.

SPECIFICATIONS

Page 08125-1, Paragraph 2.02, A.

In Paragraph A., add the following:

“The finish shall be clear anodized.”

Page 08315-1, Paragraph 2.01, B. 1.

In Paragraph B. 1., add the following at the end of the paragraph:

“The door curtain shall have a mill finish.”

Page 14551-3, Paragraph 2.02, E. 1.

In Paragraph E. 1., in the second sentence, after “Duraflo SPX”, add the following:

“, Polystone M by Rochling, ”.

Page 14553-1, Paragraph 1.01, A. 1.

In Paragraph A., in the first sentence, after the words “satisfactory operation”, delete “three” and substitute “two”.

Page 14553-2, Paragraph 2.01, D.

In Paragraph D., delete “three” and substitute “two”.

In Paragraph D. 1., after “Number of Units:”, delete “3” and substitute “2”.

Page 14553-3, Paragraph 2.02, F. 1.

In Paragraph F. 1., in the second sentence, after “Duraflo SPX”, add the following:

“, Polystone M by Rochling, ”.



City of Oregon, Ohio
WWTP Sludge Dewatering Improvements, 2017
552-7100.001
March 23, 2017
Addendum 2

Page 15210-11, Paragraph 4.01, B., Schedule

In Paragraph B., in the first line, after “Plant Water (Exterior – Below Grade) All”, delete “Sch 80 PVC” and substitute “C-900 PVC”.

In Paragraph B., in the sixth line, after “Process and Floor Drains (Below Slab) All”, delete “DIP” and substitute “CISP per Section 15400”.

In Paragraph B., after the word “Materials” in column three, add “ * ”.

In Paragraph B., in the last line of the Schedule, after “PVC SDR”, delete “18” and substitute “35”.

In Paragraph B., under the last line in the Schedule, add the following:

“ * Unless otherwise shown on the Drawings.”

Page 15211-12, Paragraph 4.05, A., Schedule

In Paragraph A., after the last line of the Schedule, add the following new line:

“Sample Lines Schedule 80 PVC”

DRAWINGS

Sheet No. 4 of 52

Add the following after Note: 1.:

“2) There is approximately 185 L.F of 2" gas piping not shown between the Partial Yard Piping Plan and the Yard Piping Plan which is included in the work.”

Sheet No. R-3, 8 of 52

In “FINAL SETTLING TANK SECTION” on the left side, delete “Remove 6" Scum Pipe” and “Remove Flexible Coupling”. Delete the associated cross hatching.

Sheet No. PE-3, 16 of 52

Delete “GV-3” and “GV-6”.

Sheet No. PE-5, 18 of 52

In “PLAN EL. 576.00”, delete “1/4" Drain Line” and substitute “1" Sch 40 PVC Drain Line”.



City of Oregon, Ohio
WWTP Sludge Dewatering Improvements, 2017
552-7100.001
March 23, 2017
Addendum 2

Sheet No. PE-8, 21 of 52

In “FINAL SETTLING TANK SECTION”, on the left side after “Drop Box”, add “Remove, Repair, and Reinstall as Specified”.

Sheet No. P-2, 24 of 52

Under “Notes:”, after “3. All floor Drains in This Building Are Of”, delete “Type A” and substitute “Type B”.

In “PLAN AT EL. 590.50”, on the right side at the building exit for the 10" Drain, delete “DIP” and substitute “CISP”.

Sheet No. P-3, 25 of 52

In the “SLUDGE DEWATERING BUILDING – PLANT WATER ISOMETRIC”, move the two 1-inch flow meters from the 1-inch PW to Sludge Conveyor 1 and 2 to the 1-inch PW washwater connection for Centrifuge 1 and 2.

Sheet No. E-5, 37 of 52

In the MCC-SDB Single-Line, delete “GV-3” and “GV-6” and associated feeders.

In the MCC-SDB Elevation, delete “GV-3” and “GV-6”, and mark the buckets as spares.

Sheet No. E-6, 38 of 52

Delete the “GV-3” and “GV-6 motors, wiring, and control stations”.

Sheet No. E-10, 42 of 52

Delete “GV-3” and “GV-6” and associated wiring.

Sheet No. C-5, 47 of 52

Delete “GV-3, associated controls, signals, and wiring”.

Sheet No. C-6, 48 of 52

Delete “GV-6, associated controls, signals, and wiring”.

Attachments:

RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED ON PAGE B-1 OF THE BID.